1 2-1595 RECORDATION FO 4B No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) PATENT	U/ -U/ - 7000 Jemark Once
4B No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) ** PATENT  Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ ▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Jack WU	Name: Modas Shing Company Ltd.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes  No	Internal Address:  Room B, 2F, No. 6, Lane 107, Sec. 3, Min Sheng E. Rd.
3. Nature of conveyance: MRD 6-17-99	Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.
☑ Assignment □ Merger	Street Address:
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
□ Other	City: State: ZIP:
Execution Date: June 14, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes  No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	j
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio	on, the execution date of the application is: $\frac{\text{June}}{\text{14}}$ , $\frac{1999}{\text{199}}$
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at	ttached? ☐ Yes Sa No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Thomas E. Sisson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40 •
Internal Address:	Ox Enclosed
Miller, Sisson, Chapman & Nash, P.C.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	✓ Any deficiency in fees Account
6/28/2099 produces 20000035 0933566 nvent, Suite 1650 2 FC:581 40.00 OP	8. Deposit account number:
City: San Antonio State: TX ZIP: 78205	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Thomas E. Sisson

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

## **ASSIGNMENT**

P-3641.82

divisional or reissue application.  Assignee may deem necessary of 2) The undersigned agree concerning this application or sible in obtaining evidence and 3) The undersigned agree.  4) The undersigned agree the states patent to the Assignee.  4) The undersigned agree ting the invention and improved in the invention and improved in the states resulting from the undersigned here the United States resulting from the undersigned here in the states assigned, and that he has 6) The undersigned here identification which may be not cordation of this document.  7) This Assignment shall benefit of the heirs, executors, In witness whereof, executors, In witness whereof, executors.  (1) Date June 14, 1999  (2) Date	ons thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection or expedient or essential to its full protection and title in and to the it e(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interfer continuation or division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the going forward with such intereference.  Ee(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obte e(s) to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any farements thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to me on, by authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue on said application or any division or divisions or continuing applicate interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right is (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in comby grant(s) the firm of the comply with the rules of the Unite the be binding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and/or administrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee.	with such applications as the nvention hereby transferred. ence which may be declared he Assignee in every way posain a grant of a valid United acts known to me (us) respectus), testify in any legal proany and all Letters Patents of ations thereof to the said Asto convey the entire interest inflict herewith. In this assignment any further ad States Patent Office for reassigns, and shall inure to the e(s).
divisional or reissue application Assignee may deem necessary of 2) The undersigned agree concerning this application or sible in obtaining evidence and 3) The undersigned agree States patent to the Assignee.  4) The undersigned agreeting the invention and improved in the invention and improved in the invention and improved in the United States resulting from the United States resulting from the United States resulting from its in the invention and improved in the invention of the entitle dentification which may be necondation of this document.  7) This Assignment shall benefit of the heirs, executors, In witness whereof, executors, In witness whereof, executors.  (1) Date June 14, 1999	ons thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection or expedient or essential to its full protection and title in and to the ite(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interfer continuation or division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the going forward with such intereference.  See(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain the entereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to me seed thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to me seed application or any division or divisions or continuing applicate interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in comby grant(s) the firm of iller, sisson, chapmen power to insert of ecessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United be binding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and/or administrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee.  Name of Inventor  Name of Inventor	with such applications as the nvention hereby transferred. ence which may be declared he Assignee in every way posain a grant of a valid United acts known to me (us) respectus), testify in any legal proany and all Letters Patents of ations thereof to the said Asto convey the entire interest inflict herewith. In this assignment any further ad States Patent Office for reassigns, and shall inure to the e(s).
divisional or reissue application.  Assignee may deem necessary of 2) The undersigned agree concerning this application or sible in obtaining evidence and 3) The undersigned agree.  4) The undersigned agree ting the invention and improve ceedings regarding the invention 5) The undersigned here the United States resulting from signee, as Assignee of the entitle Herein assigned, and that he had 6) The undersigned here identification which may be necordation of this document.  7) This Assignment shall benefit of the heirs, executors, In witness whereof, executors.  (1) Date June 14, 1999	ons thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection or expedient or essential to its full protection and title in and to the ite(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interfer continuation or division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the going forward with such intereference.  See(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obte e(s) to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any far ements thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to me sind.  By authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue om said application or any division or divisions or continuing applicate interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right is (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conby grant(s) the firm of the firm of the comply with the rules of the United be binding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and/or administrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee.  Name of Inventor  Name of Inventor	with such applications as the nvention hereby transferred. ence which may be declared he Assignee in every way posain a grant of a valid United acts known to me (us) respectus), testify in any legal proany and all Letters Patents of ations thereof to the said Asto convey the entire interest inflict herewith. In this assignment any further ad States Patent Office for reassigns, and shall inure to the e(s).
divisional or reissue application.  Assignee may deem necessary of 2) The undersigned agree concerning this application or sible in obtaining evidence and 3) The undersigned agree.  4) The undersigned agree ting the invention and improve ceedings regarding the invention 5) The undersigned here the United States resulting from signee, as Assignee of the entitle herein assigned, and that he has 6) The undersigned here identification which may be not cordation of this document.  7) This Assignment shall benefit of the heirs, executors, In witness whereof, executors.	ons thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection or expedient or essential to its full protection and title in and to the it e(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interfer continuation or division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the going forward with such intereference.  Ee(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obte  e(s) to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any farements thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to me on.  by authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue on said application or any division or divisions or continuing applicate interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right is (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in continuity grant(s) the firm of the comply with the rules of the Unite be binding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and/or administrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee.	with such applications as the nvention hereby transferred. ence which may be declared he Assignee in every way posain a grant of a valid United acts known to me (us) respectus), testify in any legal proany and all Letters Patents of ations thereof to the said Asto convey the entire interest inflict herewith. In this assignment any further ad States Patent Office for reassigns, and shall inure to the e(s).
divisional or reissue application.  Assignee may deem necessary of 2) The undersigned agree concerning this application or sible in obtaining evidence and 3) The undersigned agree.  4) The undersigned agree ting the invention and improve ceedings regarding the invention 5) The undersigned here the United States resulting from signee, as Assignee of the entitle herein assigned, and that he has 6) The undersigned here identification which may be no cordation of this document.  7) This Assignment shall	ons thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection or expedient or essential to its full protection and title in and to the it e(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interfer continuation or division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the going forward with such intereference.  E(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obte e(s) to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any farements thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to me on.  By authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue on said application or any division or divisions or continuing applicate interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right is (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conby grant(s) the firm of the comply with the rules of the Unite be binding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and/or	with such applications as the nvention hereby transferred. ence which may be declared he Assignee in every way posain a grant of a valid United acts known to me (us) respectus), testify in any legal proany and all Letters Patents of ations thereof to the said Asto convey the entire interest inflict herewith. In this assignment any further ad States Patent Office for re-
divisional or reissue application.  Assignee may deem necessary of 2) The undersigned agree concerning this application or sible in obtaining evidence and 3) The undersigned agree.  4) The undersigned agree ting the invention and improve ceedings regarding the invention 5) The undersigned here the United States resulting from signee, as Assignee of the entitle herein assigned, and that he has 6) The undersigned here identification which may be note that the signed is a signed of the entitle of the undersigned here identification which may be note that the signed is a signed of the entitle of the undersigned here identification which may be note that the signed is a signed of the entitle of the undersigned here identification which may be note that the signed is a signed of the entitle of the undersigned here identification which may be note that the signed is a signed of the entitle of the undersigned here identification which may be note that the signed is a signed of the entitle	ons thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection or expedient or essential to its full protection and title in and to the it e(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interfer continuation or division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the going forward with such intereference.  Ee(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obte e(s) to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any farements thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to me on, by authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue om said application or any division or divisions or continuing applicate interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right is (they have) not executed and will not execute any agreement in considered.	with such applications as the nvention hereby transferred. ence which may be declared he Assignee in every way posain a grant of a valid United acts known to me (us) respectus), testify in any legal proany and all Letters Patents of ations thereof to the said Asto convey the entire interest of all the prewith
divisional or reissue application.  Assignee may deem necessary of 2) The undersigned agree concerning this application or sible in obtaining evidence and 3) The undersigned agree.  4) The undersigned agree ting the invention and improve ceedings regarding the invention 5) The undersigned here the United States resulting frostignee, as Assignee of the entitle therein assigned, and that he have	ons thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection or expedient or essential to its full protection and title in and to the it e(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interfer continuation or division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the going forward with such intereference.  Ee(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obte e(s) to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any farements thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to me on, by authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue om said application or any division or divisions or continuing applicate interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right is (they have) not executed and will not execute any agreement in considered.	with such applications as the nvention hereby transferred. ence which may be declared he Assignee in every way posain a grant of a valid United acts known to me (us) respectus), testify in any legal proany and all Letters Patents of ations thereof to the said Asto convey the entire interest of all the prewith
divisional or reissue application.  Assignee may deem necessary of 2) The undersigned agree concerning this application or sible in obtaining evidence and 3) The undersigned agree.  4) The undersigned agree thing the invention and improve ceedings regarding the invention 5) The undersigned here the United States resulting from signee, as Assignee of the entited.	ons thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection or expedient or essential to its full protection and title in and to the it e(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interfer continuation or division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the going forward with such intereference.  E(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obte e(s) to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any farements thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to me on, by authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue om said application or any division or divisions or continuing applicate interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right	with such applications as the nvention hereby transferred. ence which may be declared he Assignee in every way posain a grant of a valid United acts known to me (us) respectus), testify in any legal proany and all Letters Patents of ations thereof to the said Asto convey the entire interest
divisional or reissue application.  Assignee may deem necessary of 2) The undersigned agree concerning this application or sible in obtaining evidence and 3) The undersigned agree.  4) The undersigned agree ting the invention and improve ceedings regarding the invention 5) The undersigned here	ons thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection or expedient or essential to its full protection and title in and to the it e(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interfer continuation or division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the going forward with such intereference.  Ee(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obte e(s) to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any farements thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to me on.  by authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue	with such applications as the nvention hereby transferred. ence which may be declared he Assignee in every way posain a grant of a valid United acts known to me (us) respectus), testify in any legal proany and all Letters Patents of
divisional or reissue application.  Assignee may deem necessary of 2) The undersigned agree concerning this application or sible in obtaining evidence and 3) The undersigned agree States patent to the Assignee.  4) The undersigned agree ting the invention and improve	ons thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection or expedient or essential to its full protection and title in and to the it e(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interfer continuation or division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the going forward with such intereference.  Le(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obte e(s) to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facements thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to me	with such applications as the nvention hereby transferred. ence which may be declared he Assignee in every way posain a grant of a valid United acts known to me (us) respec-
divisional or reissue application. Assignee may deem necessary of 2) The undersigned agree concerning this application or sible in obtaining evidence and 3) The undersigned agree States patent to the Assignee.	ons thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection or expedient or essential to its full protection and title in and to the ite(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interfer continuation or division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the going forward with such intereference.  See(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain	with such applications as the nvention hereby transferred. ence which may be declared the Assignee in every way posain a grant of a valid United
divisional or reissue application. Assignee may deem necessary of 2) The undersigned agree concerning this application or sible in obtaining evidence and	ons thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection or expedient or essential to its full protection and title in and to the ite(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interfer continuation or division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the going forward with such intereference.	with such applications as the nvention hereby transferred. ence which may be declared the Assignee in every way pos-
divisional or reissue application Assignee may deem necessary of 2) The undersigned agre	ons thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection or expedient or essential to its full protection and title in and to the ine(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interfer	with such applications as the nvention hereby transferred, ence which may be declared
	ee(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the applic	
for filed applications	filed	
Application (10) Alternative identification	(10) U.S. application Serial Number	
(9) Insert Date of Signing of	14 1000	
	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for America	or patent in the United States
Case Number or Foreign Application Number		Application or Case No.
(8) Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title,	(8) Mechanized Foldable Bed	Foreign
	patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, k	
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the inve	
(7) Insert address of Assignee	(7) Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.	
(6) Insert name of Assignee	(6) Modas Shing Company Ltd. Room B, 2F, No. 6, Lane 107, Sec. 3, N	Min Sheng E. Rd.,
	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and of erations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree assign, transfer and set over to	
	(5)	
	(4)	
	(3)	
Inventor(s).		
(1–5) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s).	(2)	

**RECORDED: 06/17/1999** 

REEL: 010056 FRAME: 0202